

Aletrís Farnam Glades County Supervisor of Elections

POTENTIAL INELIGIBILITY NOTICE

In accordance with F.S. 98.075, the individual(s) listed below is potentially ineligible to be registered to vote. If your name is listed, you may contact our office within 30 days of the date of this notice to receive information regarding the basis for the potential ineligibility and the procedure to resolve the matter. Failure to respond within 30 days of this notice may result in a determination of ineligibility by the Supervisor of Elections and removal of your name from the statewide voter registration system. If you deny the accuracy of the information underlying the potential ineligibility, you have the right to request a hearing for the purpose of determining eligibility. If you attempt to vote at an Earl Voting site or your normal Election Day polling place, you will be required to vote a provisional ballot. If you vote by mail, your ballot will be treated as a provisional ballot. In either case, your ballot may not be counted until a final determination of eligibility is made. If you wish for your ballot to be counted, you must contact the Supervisor of Elections Office within 2 days after the election and present evidence that you are eligible to vote.

Glades County Supervisor of Elections Eligibility Determination			04/19/2024
Voter ID	Voter Name	Residence Address	City, Zip Code
122649274	Gray, Wesley W	1113 Riverview Dr.	Moore Haven, 33471
115614111	Gibson. Joseph R	1939 Quail Run	LaBelle, 33935

If further assistance is needed, please contact the Glades County Supervisor of Elections Office.